
HMS staff
Home of the Eagles

Hugoton Middle School
OUR HMS Staff is here for YOU!!!
HMS is a team derived of educators that creates and implements
evidence based actions aligned to building goals based on the
belief that student learning is a collective responsibility.

HMS STAFF
HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL CERTIFIED STAFF
Emmanuel Adigun, Special Education, emmanuel.adigun@usd210.org
Courtney Esaray, 7th grade Science/Health, courtney.esaray@usd210.org
Renee Beesley, Vocal Music, renee.beesley@usd210.org
Jennifer Burrows, 7th grade Geography/Kansas History, jennifer.burrows@usd210.org
Barb Concannon, Gifted Facilitator, barb.concannon@usd210.org
Stephen Perriera, Physical Education, stephen.perriera@usd210.org
Tyler Parkridge, Instrumental Music, tyler.parkridge@usd210.org
Nicole Gold, 7th grade English/Language Arts/Reading, nicole.gold@usd210.org
Toya Gustafson, 8th grade Math/Tech & Media, toya.gustafson@usd210.org
Sydney Hayes, 7th grade Math/Ag, sydney.hayes@usd210.org
Christina Tower, 8th grade English/Language Arts/Reading, christina.tower@usd210.org
Morey Mecklenburg, 8th grade Science/Yearbook, morey.mecklenburg@usd210.org
Andreia Moore, Counselor, andreia.moore@usd210.org
Shannon Nordyke, Read 180/ESL, shannon.nordyke@usd210.org
Tina Salmans, Principal, tina.salmans@usd210.org
Jill Skinner, 8th grade American History/Civics, jill.skinner@usd210.org
Robert Terrill, Art, robert.terrill@usd210.org
 
HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL SUPPORT STAFF
Sonia Acosta, District Translator, sonia.acosta@usd210.org
Israel Franco, Librarian, israel.franco@usd210.org
Greg Salmans, District Nurse, greg.salmans@usd210.org
Melynn Hale, ESL Aide, melynn.hale@usd210.org

https://s.smore.com/u/d471/453c0ae14fabfcf9f22d716d83b61581.png
mailto:emmanuel.adigun@usd210.org
mailto:courtney.esaray@usd210.org
mailto:renee.beesley@usd210.org
mailto:jennifer.burrows@usd210.org
mailto:barb.concannon@usd210.org
mailto:stephen.perriera@usd210.org
mailto:tyler.parkridge@usd210.org
mailto:nicole.gold@usd210.org
mailto:toya.gustafson@usd210.org
mailto:sydney.hayes@usd210.org
mailto:christina.tower@usd210.org
mailto:morey.mecklenburg@usd210.org
mailto:andreia.moore@usd210.org
mailto:shannon.nordyke@usd210.org
mailto:tina.salmans@usd210.org
mailto:jill.skinner@usd210.org
mailto:robert.terrill@usd210.org
mailto:sonia.acosta@usd210.org
mailto:israel.franco@usd210.org
mailto:greg.salmans@usd210.org
mailto:melynn.hale@usd210.org


CJ Korf, HS/MS Athletic Director, cj.korf@usd210.org
Marietta Gerber, Technology, marietta.gerber@usd210.org
John Moser, Transportation Director, john.moser@usd210.org
Lisa Nelson, PE Aide, lisa.nelson@usd210.org
Lupe Shopteese, MS Administrative Assistant, lupe.shopteese@usd210.org
Rachel Witt, Paraprofessional, rachel.witt@usd210.org

WE ARE 210!!! GO EAGLES
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